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Judoka

Loredana Lari
Pasi Lauren

Tony Béckman
Tom Pahlman
Susan Koivu
Juha-Matti Salmela
Sini Hukka
Marko Hiltunen
Anssi Ryhanen
Asser Kokkonen
Konstantin Karpov
Timo Mydhinen
Jussi Kokkola
Harri Hakala
Tero Haukkala
Jarno Muona
Juha Vuorela
Mikko Lof

Niko Korhonen
Ali Kulhia

Ville Patrikka
Jani Virtanen
Rachid El Kadiri
Antti Heinonen
Janne Pietildinen
Vladyslav Davydovych
Ivan Furdui
Jemina Salonen
Matti Kuusisto
Ramin Mollaei
Mika Salminen
Katri Forssell
Jukka Roine
Henri Juntunen
Matti Savolainen
Pasi Hiltunen
Vladyslav Tverdous
Mika Nurmi
Marko Loman
Sulo Roukka
Oana Laura Botoc
Teemu Pajunen
Jussi Gronroos
Caius Gran

Taru Petdja

Timo Sivula

Kari Tuomennoro
Juhani Kaskisto
Mika Haapalainen
Nadine Rossler
Eeva livari

Matti Peura

Arsi Laaksonen
Linnea Lehto

Ranking FIN 31.12.2025

2026-01-01

Seura

Alands Judoklubb Rf
Tampereen Judo

Hangon Hyrskyt/Tsukuri
Hontai Judo

Judoseura Sakura Ry

Turun Judoseura Ry

Kiteen Kippon

Waseda Club, Uusikaupunki
Tampereen Judo
Meido-Kan Ry

Alands Judoklubb Rf
Chikara

Mikkelin Judo

Chikara

Seindjoen Judoseura
Shirokawa

Lappeenrannan Kamiza
Oulun Judokerho Ry
Judoseura Sakura Ry
Lempéildn Syokonkan Judo
Nokian Judo Ry

Chikara

Kokkolan Budo

Meido-Kan Ry

Tampereen Judo

Kiteen Kippon

Kajaanin Judokerho
Kokkolan Budo

Waseda Club, Uusikaupunki
Turun Judoseura Ry
Kirkkonummen Judoseura Ry
Hontai Judo

Combat Society of Helsinki
Kajaanin Judokerho
Miéntyharjun Judo
Judokarhut

Erbukan Judo

Kurikan Seibukan Ry

Ahjo Training Center
Meido-Kan Ry

Alands Judoklubb Rf
Lempéilén Syokonkan Judo
Porin Judoseura Fudoshin
Jyviskyldn Jigotai
Fudoshin Rauma

Kokkolan Budo

Joen Yawara

Fudoshin Rauma

Oulun Judokerho Ry

Seindjoen Judoseura
Waseda Club, Uusikaupunki
Fudoshin Rauma

Waseda Club, Uusikaupunki

Vybarvo

1 Dan
3 Dan
1 Dan
3 Dan
2 Dan
3 Dan
3 Dan
3 Dan
2 Dan
2 Dan
1 Kyu
3 Dan
2 Dan
1 Dan
2 Dan
1 Kyu
3 Dan
1 Dan
2 Dan
1 Kyu
1 Kyu
3 Kyu
3 Dan
3 Dan
2 Dan
1 Kyu
1 Dan
2 Kyu
3 Kyu
3 Kyu
1 Dan
3 Dan
2 Dan
2 Kyu
2 Kyu
1 Kyu
1 Kyu
4 Dan
1 Kyu
2 Kyu
1 Kyu
2 Kyu
3 Kyu
3 Kyu
1 Dan
2 Dan
2 Dan
2 Kyu
4 Dan

1 Kyu
3 Kyu
2 Kyu
3 Kyu

Page 1

»n

MEZETHTEEELEMEEEMEEEEEEEEMEEE1EEEEEEEEEEEEKELELELEEEEEEmEnEELE™

Iké- Paino-

kat.

N W

—_
(=]

NN A AN WWWN~,WADND UMW INDREDNDDND—=, O,V WA, AU UNDNDANRWDRSBERWDRWM

luokka

-57kg
-73kg
-81kg
-66kg
-70kg
>100kg
>78kg
-73kg
-66kg
-60kg
-81kg
-81kg
-90kg
-73kg
-90kg
-81kg
-66kg
-81kg
-90kg
-66kg
-100kg
-81kg
-73kg
-81kg
-90kg
-73kg
-100kg
-78kg
-100kg
-73kg
-81kg
-78kg
-81kg
>100kg
-66kg
-81kg
-81kg
-73kg
-73kg
-81kg
-70kg
-66kg
-81kg
-81kg
-63kg
-81kg
-73kg
-100kg
-100kg

-70kg
-66kg
-90kg
-78kg

Pisteet

290,8
228,75
205,05
198
1975
172,5
164,55
158
114
97,5
93,5
91,25
78,55
70,75
69
63,6
60
56,25
55,25
54,25
50,25
47,75
45
44,75
41,25
40
36,5
36
35,5
35,5
32,75
30
30
29
28,5
28,45
24,75
24,25
24
22,5
22,5
22
21,5
21,5
21
20,75
20,5
20,25
20
20
20
18
18
18

Pisteet
12Kk

42
31
72
40
100
70
60
70
60
15
62
61
36
17
36
32
39
36
28
15
32
23
0
16
11
35
19
35
23
20
12
15
15
10
18
10
0
10
0
15
0
5
14
20
0
1
5
20
8
20
20
18
0
18

Pisteet
24kk

131,25
86,25
62,25
43,5
67,5
67,5
63,75
39
0
30
5,25
15
20,25
41,25
15,75
11,25
21
8,25

29,25
15,75

11,25
20,25

7,5

10,5
15
11,25
15
15
11,25
10,5
8,25
19,5
14,25
16,5

Shiait

23
13
23
19
6
11
11
29
11
10
23
10
16
9
16
12
7
10
6
7
10
17
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55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

Judoka

Jarkko Korkko
Jarmo Herva
Liubov Kildeeva
Evgeny Rozhkov
Kari Piispanen
Jussi Okkonen
Henri Urpilainen
Jari Pylvandinen
Turkka Lehtonen
Jorma Tuomi
Aleksi Dahlman
Tuukka Lehtonen
Tero Mustelin
Aatu Saariméaki
Antton Rintala
Jouko Rantanen
Antony Sayers
Kalle Korkiala

Juha-Petteri Martinviita

Asta Uusitalo
Pekka Fagerlund
Harri Honkanen
Rami Hanweg
Laura Syrjéla
Jaakko Pohjala
Kirsi Terno
Victor Blomfeldt
Tuukka Sandstrom
Heli Huttu

Tuija Heikkinen
Mikko Lindholm
Sami Rintala
Juho Kokkonen
Jussi Kokkonen
Hannes Saarinen
Vesa Rantala
Janne Lehtisaari
Risto Saarinen
Timo Anttila
Arttu Kaikkonen
Jouni Pohjola
Tomi Miettinen
Oskari Kotiranta
Antti Saranko
Tapio Siltanen
Toni Takaniemi
Juhani Hentunen
Alexi Teppo
Klara Veszi
Tomi Lundqvist

Alvaro Riveros Gorriti

Rami Ojaranta
Alexander Gradov
Erik Soderlund
Mikko Haakana
Vesa Koskelo
Mikko Saarinen
Karri Leino

Kari Lempinen

Anne-Mari Paavilainen

Teemu Pulkkinen

Ranking FIN 31.12.2025

Seura

Jushinkan, Ahtiri
Koyama

Kiteen Kippon
Vantaan Jukara
Seindjoen Judoseura
Tampereen Judo
Oulun Judokerho Ry
Miéntyharjun Judo
Nokian Judo Ry
Koyama

Jyviskylédn Jigotai
Nokian Judo Ry
Nokian Judo Ry
Lempéildn Syokonkan Judo
Kurikan Seibukan Ry
Tampereen Judo

Oulun Kamppailuklubi
Tapanilan Erd

Tampereen Judo

Porin Judoseura Fudoshin
Meido-Kan Ry

Lempaildn Syokonkan Judo
Jyviskyldn Jigotai
Héameenlinnan Judoseura
Nokian Judo Ry

Gladiator Turku Judo-Samboseura

Kotkan Judoseura

Oulun Judokerho Ry

Kiteen Kippon

Hontai Judo

Kurikan Seibukan Ry
Mikkelin Judo

Mantyharjun Judo
Meido-Kan Ry

Porin Judoseura Fudoshin
Porin Judoseura Fudoshin
Oulun Judokerho Ry
Kurikan Seibukan Ry
Hauve-Kan

Jyviskylédn Jigotai
Meido-Kan Ry

Loimaan Kamppailu-Urheilijat
Lempéildn Syokonkan Judo
Héameenlinnan Judoseura
Lempéildn Syokonkan Judo
Shinrai

Koyama

Chikara

Tampereen Judo
Riihiméden Judoseura
Tampereen Judo

Turun Judoseura Ry
Héameenlinnan Judoseura
Kajaanin Judokerho
Judoseura Sakura Ry
Fudoshin Rauma

Valkeakosken Judoseura Samurai

Raision Ryhti
Mikkelin Judo

Vybarvo
1 Kyu
2 Kyu
3 Kyu
1 Kyu
2 Kyu
1 kyu
1 Dan
1 Kyu
1 Kyu
1 dan
1 Kyu
1 Kyu
1 Kyu
3 Kyu
1 Dan
3 Dan

2 Kyu
1 Kyu
1 Kyu
1 Dan
1 Dan
1 Kyu
1 Dan
2 Kyu
3 Kyu
1 Dan
1 Kyu
2 Kyu
2 Kyu
2 Kyu
1 Dan
2 Kyu
3 Kyu
2 Kyu
2 Dan
2 Dan
2 Dan
2 kyu
2 Kyu
1 Kyu
3 Kyu
2 Kyu
3 Kyu
2 Kyu
1 Kyu
1 Kyu
3 Kyu

1 Kyu
3 Dan
2 Kyu
1 Kyu
1 Kyu
4 Kyu
2 Kyu
1 Dan
1 Dan
1 Dan
1 Dan
1 Kyu
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luokka
-73kg
-100kg
-63kg
-90kg
-73kg
-81kg
-100kg
-73kg
-73kg
-81kg
-81kg
-73kg
-100kg
-73kg
-73kg
-66kg

-81 kg
-81 kg
-63kg
-81kg
>100kg
-100kg
>78kg
-81kg
-78kg
-81kg
-90kg
-78kg
-78kg
>100kg
-90kg
-73kg
-73kg
-81kg
-90kg
-100kg
-81kg
-81kg
-90kg
-90kg
-73kg
-100kg
-100kg
-100kg
-100kg
>100kg
-73kg
-63kg
-100kg
-81kg
-100kg
-73kg
-81kg
-100kg
-90kg
-73kg
-90kg
-66kg
>78kg
-90kg

Pisteet
17,25
17,25

16
16
15,75
14
13,25
11,85
11,25
11,25
11,25
10,5
10,1
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9,75
9,5
9
8,75
8,75
8,5
8,5
8,25

7,75
7,5

6,75

3,75
3,75
3,75
3,75
3,75
3,25

Pisteet
12Kk

15
0
1

10

15
7

12

—
S

S OO OO WA OPRA,RODO—~,OWUUUNINNOOANOSO PR UNODODODONPR,OXO—~00O WKOLOXO O

Pisteet
24Kk

0,75
17,25
15
6
0,75
4,5
0,75
3,75
11,25
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0
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116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173

Judoka

Tomi Kleemola
liro Salminen
Vladyslav Borovskykh
Philipp Kohn
Marko Moisanen
Ari-Pekka Nieminen
Tuomas Salovaara
Henrik Rundqvist
Mikael Ollila
Yuichi Hirano
Mika Hirvilammi
Jaakko Viininen
Reijo Vapa

Antti Laurila
Aleksi Schmidt
Jarno Kanto
Teemu Polo
Marko Kallio
Jussi Kojo

Pekka Pulkkinen
Miina Frisk
Marko Konttinen
Janne Stenroos
Anssi Karvinen
Mikko Tuomikoski
Raine Kervinen
Vladimir Szabo
Pekka Koivula
Antti Tauriainen
Antti Korhonen
Mikko Harhanen
Ville Simola

Petri Pitkdnen

Jari Kuokka

Timo Kokkonen
Heikki Jokinen
Reima Hyvonen
Farid Kraouati
Heikki Mattila
Touko Aalto
Samu Penttinen
Jarno Marila
Marko Savolainen
Aleksi Valiméaki
Niko Bonsdorff
Markku Ilvonen
Tomi Laaksonen
Olli-Pekka Talja
Sebastian Oey
Maiju Kokkonen
Mohammad Ghanbari
Valtteri Lammensalo
Vesa Rinne
Veikko Aalto
Teemu Perékyld
Mikko Muranen
Nea Talassaari
Kari Piiranen

Ranking FIN 31.12.2025

Seura

Waseda Club, Uusikaupunki
Chikara

Waseda Club, Uusikaupunki
Koyama

Oulun Kamppailuklubi

Turun Judoseura Ry
Kauhajoen Karhu

Alands Judoklubb Rf

Espoon Urheilijat

Kurikan Seibukan Ry
Mikkelin Judo

Hontai Judo

Kit-Kan

Turun Judoseura Ry

Yanagi Ry

Valkeakosken Judoseura Samurai
Chikara

Judokarhut

Nokian Judo Ry

Meido-Kan Ry

Tikkurilan Judokat
Maintyharjun Judo

Porin JS Fudoshin

Yanagi Ry

Oyus, Oulu

Héameenlinnan Judoseura
Hontai Judo

Koyama

Oulun Judokerho Ry
Lapinlahden Judoseura Shiranami
Fudoshin Rauma

Rauman Judoseura Samurai
Espoon Judo Kerho
Lapinlahden Judoseura Shiranami
Mikkelin Judo

Kokkolan Budo

Judoseura Sakura Ry

Vantaan Jukara

Loimaan Kamppailu-Urheilijat
Sobudo

FinnDai Ry

Porin Judoseura Fudoshin
Judoseura Sakura Ry

Loimaan Kamppailu-Urheilijat
Kokkolan Budo

Vantaan Jukara

Kokkolan Budo

Tikkurilan Judokat

Vantaan Jukara

Maintyharjun Judo

Porin Judoseura Fudoshin
Ninjudo

Kaigan Rauma

Sobudo

Loviisan Seudun Judoseura Arashi
Hauve-Kan

Meido-Kan Ry

Tampereen Judo

Vybarvo
3 Kyu
3 Kyu
5 Kyu
4 Kyu
1 Kyu
3 Dan
3 Kyu
1 Dan
5 Kyu
4 Kyu
3 Kyu
5 Kyu
1 Dan
1 Kyu
4 Kyu
3 Kyu
1 Kyu
2 Kyu
5 kyu
3 Kyu
3 Kyu
1 Kyu
2 Kyu
4 Kyu
2 Kyu
1 Kyu
5 Kyu
4 Kyu
5 Kyu
1 Kyu
4 Kyu
1 Kyu
1 Dan
2 Dan
1 Kyu
3 Kyu
3 Kyu
1 Kyu
5 Kyu
3 Kyu
3 Kyu
5 Kyu
1 Kyu
2 Kyu
5 Kyu
2 Dan
5 Kyu
2 Kyu
1 Dan
3 Kyu
3 Dan
3 Kyu
1 Kyu
3 Kyu
4 Kyu
6 Kyu
3 Kyu
4 Kyu
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luokka
-81kg
>100kg
-100kg
-90kg
-90kg
-81kg
-90kg
-81kg
-81kg
-73kg
-73kg
>100kg
-81kg
-73kg
-81kg
-73kg
-73kg
-100kg
-100kg
-81kg
-63kg
-90kg
-73kg
-90 kg
-81kg
-100kg
-81kg
-90kg
-90kg
>100kg
-73kg
-81kg
-100kg
>100kg
-90kg
-100kg
-90kg
-81kg
-100kg
-90kg
-100kg
-100kg
-90kg
-100kg
-73kg
-81kg
-100kg
-90kg
-73kg
-78kg
-73kg
-90kg
-100kg
-90kg
-81kg
-90kg
-57kg
-100kg

Pisteet

11
3
3
3
3

2,75
2,5

1,25

— = e e e e e e s e

0.8
0,75
0,75
0,75
0,75
0,75
0,75
0,75

0,6

0,5

0,5

0,5

0,5

0,5

0,5

0,5
0,25
0,25
0,25
0,25
0,25
0,25

0,1

0,1

Pisteet
12Kk
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